Privacy Policy for elshoeco.com

This Privacy Policy describes how Elshoeco.com collects, uses, and shares personal information when you visit or make a purchase from our website.

What personal information do we collect?

We collect personal information from you when you visit our website, create an account, place an order, or subscribe to our newsletter. The personal information we collect may include:

- Name
- Email address
- Shipping address
- Billing address
- Phone number
- Credit card information
- Purchase history

How do we use your personal information?

We use your personal information to:

- Process and fulfill your orders
- Provide you with customer service
- Send you marketing and promotional emails (if you have opted in)
- Improve our website and services

How do we share your personal information?

We share your personal information with third-party service providers who help us operate our website and business. These service providers may include:

- Payment processors
- Shipping carriers
- Email marketing providers
- Web analytics providers

We do not sell or rent your personal information to third parties for their marketing purposes.

How do we protect your personal information?

We take reasonable steps to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, use, or disclosure. We use a variety of security measures, including encryption and access controls, to protect your personal information.

Your choices

You have the right to opt out of receiving marketing and promotional emails from us. You can unsubscribe at any time by clicking the unsubscribe link in our emails. You also have the right to access, correct, and delete your personal information. To do so, please contact us at elshoeco@gmail.com.

Changes to this Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. If we make any material changes to this Privacy Policy, we will notify you by email or by posting a notice on our website.

Contact us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at elshoeco@gmail.com.